aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

Catalog HY08-1114-3/NA
3H Model Code
How To Order
8.00
Bore Dia.
Specify
bore dia.
in inches
7.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
14.00
16.00
18.00
20.00
Use “C”
only if head
end cushion
is required.
C K F P 3H K T
Double
Rod End
Cylinder
Use “K” only
if a double
rod end
cylinder is
required.1
Cushion
Head
Mounting
Style
		 T	=	Basic, No Mount
	TB	=	Tie Rods Ext. Head
	TC	=	Tie Rods Ext. Cap
TD		=	Tie Rods Ext. Both Ends
	 J	=	Head Rectangular Flange
			   Limited to 7.00" & 8.00" bore
	JB	=	Head Square Flange
	JJ	=	Head Rectangular
	 H	=	Cap Rectangular Flange
			   Limited to 7.00" & 8.00" bore
	HB	=	Cap Square Flange
	HH	=	Cap Rectangular
	 C	=	Side Lug2
	 F	=	Side Tapped2
			   Limited to 7.00" & 8.00" bore
	BB	=	Cap Fixed Clevis
	 D	=	Head Trunnion
			   Limited to 7.00" - 14.00" bore
	DB	=	Cap Trunnion
			   Limited to 7.00" - 14.00" bore
	DD	=	Int. Fixed Trunnion3
	DE	=	Heavy Duty Int. Fixed Trunnion3
			   Limited to 7.00" & 8.00" bore
Series
Designator
Piston Seal
L	 =	Lip Seal
		  Piston
K	=	Hi Load Piston
		  (Std.)
F	=	Low Friction6
C	=	Ring Packed
		  Piston
S	=	Spring Loaded
		  PTFE piston
		  seals4
Ports
T	=	SAE Straight Thread O-Ring (Std.)
U	=	NPTF Ports (Dry Seal Pipe Thread)
R	=	BSP Ports Parallel Thread ISO 228)

Catalog HY08-1114-3/NA
B
How To Order
3H Model Code
J
Common
Modification7
	 J 	= 	High Water Content Fluid
	 V 	= 	Fluorocarbon Seals
	 W 	= 	Water Service
	 X 	= 	EPR Seals
	 H	 =	Class 8 Seals8
	 N	 =	High Temperature Gland9
Special
Modification
S 1 4 A C 16.000
Use only if special
modifications are
required:
Oversize Ports
Port Position Change
Special Seals
Stop Tube10
Stroke Adjusters
Tie Rod Supports
Piston Rod
Number 11
1
2
3
4
5
Piston Rod
End
Select:
Style 4 Small Male
Style 8 Intermediate Male
Style 9 Short Female12
Style 55 Rod End for Flange
Coupling
Style 3 Special (Specify)13
Piston Rod
Threads
	 A 	= 	UNF Standard
	 M 	= 	Metric14
Cushion Cap
Used only
if cushion
required
Stroke10
Specify
in inches
Shaded boxes identify required model number fields.
	7	 See common modifications Section D for additional options.
	8	 Class 8 seal option limited to 7.00" & 8.00" bore cylinders.
	9	 Energized PTFE rod seals & wiperseal are limited to rod sizes of
		 5.500" and smaller in 7.00" & 8.00" bore size. All other cylinder